 INCH-POUND
 MIL-DTL-24643/43F
 1 October 2009
 SUPERSEDING
 MIL-DTL-24643/43E
 22 August 2002
DETAIL SPECIFICATION SHEET
CABLE, ELECTRICAL, -20 °C TO +90 °C, 600 VOLTS, TYPE LS2SJ, LS3SJ, AND LS4SJ

thickness
min. avg.
(inch)
Lay of
conductors
max.
(inch)
Min.
(inch)
Max.
(inch)
Conductor
resistance
max.
(ohms)
-01UO LS2SJ-22 2 22 – 19  0.016 1½ 0.261 0.275 16.54
-02UO LS2SJ-20 2 20 – 19  0.016 1½ 0.273 0.290 10.16
-03UO LS2SJ-18 2 18 – 19  0.016 1½ 0.295 0.310 6.47
-04UO LS2SJ-16 2 16 – 19  0.016 2½ 0.309 0.325 5.02
-05UO LS2SJ-14 2 14 – 19  0.016 2½ 0.337 0.350 3.17
-06UO LS2SJ-12 2  12 (Class B) 0.024 3 0.417 0.430 1.72
-07UO LS2SJ-11 2  10 (Class B) 0.025 3 0.447 0.460 1.085
-08UO LS2SJ-9 2  9 (Class B) 0.031 4 0.525 0.545 0.86
-09UO LS2SJ-7 2  7 (Class B) 0.032 4 0.600 0.615 0.54
-10UO LS3SJ-22 3 22 – 19  0.016 1½ 0.271 0.285 16.54
-11UO LS3SJ-20 3 20 – 19  0.016 1½ 0.284 0.300 10.16
-12UO LS3SJ-18 3 18 – 19  0.016 1½ 0.308 0.325 6.47
-13UO LS3SJ-16 3 16 – 19  0.016 2½ 0.323 0.340 5.02
-14UO LS3SJ-14 3 14 – 19  0.016 2½ 0.353 0.370 3.17
-15UO LS3SJ-12 3  12 (Class B) 0.024 3 0.440 0.455 1.72
-16UO LS3SJ-9 3  9 (Class B) 0.031 4 0.594 0.620 0.86
-17UO LS4SJ-20 4 20 – 19  0.016 1½ 0.303 0.320 10.16
-18UO LS4SJ-16 4 16 – 19  0.016 2½ 0.346 0.360 5.02
-19UO LS4SJ-14 4 14 – 19  0.016 3 0.380 0.395 3.17